

COUNTY OF SONOMA
SONOMA COUNTY REGIONAL PARKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 Sheet 1 of 1 Sheet(s) CONTRACT FOR:
TAYLOR MOUNTAIN REGIONAL PARK PHASE 2 TRAILS PROJECT AWARDED TO: YAKIMA
CONSTRUCTION, INC. Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract prices, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change requested by Sonoma County Regional Parks & Yakima Construction, Inc.

DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
1. Install 18"x 20' Long Culvert at Colgan Lower Creek Trail South Access		\$1,440.00
2. Construct Drainage Ditches (143 LF) Along Trail & Road to Culvert		\$4,290.00
3. Waterproofing Labor for Bridge 1 Abutments		\$1,480.00
4. Brass Gate Valves (2) for Water Tanks		\$514.00
5. Diamond Piers for Puncheon (4)		\$1,751.44
6. Additional Trail Decommissioning (18,245 SF @ \$1.50 SF)		\$27,367.50
7. Additional Trail Construction (Panorama Trail 10,686 SF @ \$2 SF)		\$21,372.00
8. All Season Trail Tread over Clay Soils (7480 SF @ \$3 SF)		\$22,440.00
9. Additional Performance and Payment Bond Costs from Change Orders		\$4,219.00
10. Credit for Concrete Curbs and Aprons @ Trail Bridges	\$1,790.19	
Total Decrease or Increase	\$1,790.19	\$84,873.94
Total Estimate Cost	Balance	\$83,083.75

In addition to rain delays and change orders the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 10 days

Submitted by: _____ Date: _____
Senior Park Planner/Project Manager

Approval Recommended: _____ Date: _____
Park Planning Manager/Park Director

By: _____ Date: _____
Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted Date: _____ Contractor: Yakima Construction, Inc.

By: _____ Title: _____

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.